

T.S – 100 of 2023

Order no. 13 Dated: 28.10.2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of injunction application, S/C & W/S by defendants no.2,3 & 6 and SR & AD of defendant no.4 & 5.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendants no.2,3 & 6 takes no step and even no s/c filed.

The suit shall proceed **exparte** against the defendants no.2,3 & 6.

No SR/AD upon defendant no. 4 & 5 yet.

To 10.03.2026 for exparte hearing of injunction application and SR & AD of defendant no.4 & 5.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441